DEKRA Certification B.V.
?
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/4
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands

Form 100
Version 5 (2013-07)
Type designation
Thermometer Transmitter Sensor Neck Tube Thermowell
TMT162R iTemp TMT162 TET300 L TW10
TMT142R iTemp TMT142 LU TW11
TMT162C iTemp TMT162 TEC300 LC TW12
TMT142C iTemp TMT142 LUN TW13
LCN TW15
TA540
TA550, TA555, TA557
TA560, TA565
TA576
Marking
The marking of a Thermometer in type of protection flameproof enclosure “d” with thermowell
includes the following:
II 1/2 G Ex d IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb or
II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T85 °C...T450 °C Ga/Gb
The marking of a Thermometer in type of protection flameproof enclosure “d” without thermowell
includes the following:
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6...T1 Gb or
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T85 °C…T450 °C Db
The marking of a Thermometer in type of protection intrinsic safety "i" includes the following:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga or
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb or
II 1/2 D Ex ia IIIC T85 °C…T450 °C Da/Db
Electrical data
Thermometers in type of protection Ex d IIC and Ex tb IIIC
4 - 20 mA current output
Supply and output circuit (terminals + and -):
U ≤  40 Vdc; P ≤  3 W
Fieldbus connection
Fieldbus circuit (terminals + and -):
U ≤  35 Vdc; P ≤  3 W
Thermometers in type of protection Ex ia IIC and Ex ia IIIC
4 - 20 mA current output
Supply and output circuit (terminals + and -):
- in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC and Ex ia IIIC, only for connection to a certified